

November 30, 2024

The BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 532531

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: STAR

Dear Sirs,

**Sub:** Newspaper Advertisement - Notice of Record Date

Ref: Scheme of Arrangement amongst Strides Pharma Science Limited (Strides), Steriscience Specialties Private Limited (Steriscience) and OneSource Specialty Pharma Limited (OneSource) and their respective shareholders ('Scheme') under Section 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed thereunder approved by the Hon'ble National

Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench - I (NCLT) on November 14, 2024 (Scheme).

With reference to the above, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisement published in Business Standard (English Edition) and in Navshakti (Marathi Edition).

A copy of the said advertisement will also be made available on the Company's website at <a href="https://www.strides.com">www.strides.com</a>.

This is for your information and records.

Thanks & Regards,

For Strides Pharma Science Limited,

Manjula Ramamurthy Company Secretary ICSI Membership No. A30515

Encl: As above

## STRIDES PHARMA SCIENCE LIMITED

CIN: L24230MH1990PLC057062

Regd. Office: 201, 'Devayrata', Sector-Tel No.: +91 22 2789 2924 / 2789 3199 ector - 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703.

Corp. Office: 'Strides House', Bilekahalli, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru – 560 076. Tel No.: +91 80 6784 0000 / 6784 0290

Website: www.strides.com; Email: investors@strides.com

## NOTICE OF RECORD DATE

Scheme of Arrangement amongst Strides Pharma Science Limited (Strides), Sterisolence Specialties Private Limited (Steriscience) and OneSource Specialty Pharma Limited (OneSource) and their respective shareholders ('Scheme') under Socion 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed thereunder approved by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbal Bench - I (NCLT) or November 14, 2024.

With reference to the above Scheme and pursuant to Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015, Board of Directors of Strides at their meeting held on November 26, 2024, has fixed Record Date as December 5, 2024 ("Record Date") for determining the equity shareholders of Strides who shall be antilled for allotment of equity shares by OneSource, as consideration

Share Entitlement Ratio for allotment of equity shares to Strides' shareholders under the Scheme is 1 (One) equity share of Rs. 1/- each of OneSource for every 2 (Two) equity shares of Rs. 10/- held by the shareholders in Strides.

Equity shares so allotted by OneSource shall be listed on the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited as provided in the Scheme in due cours

Issue of Securities in Demat Form by OneSource

In terms of SEBI circular dated January 25, 2022, on "Issuance of Securities in dematerialized form in case of Investor Service Requests" and the Scheme approved by NCLT, OneSource shall issue equity shares in dematerialised form ("New Equity Shares") to the equity shareholders of Strides whose depository accounts details are registered available with the Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent i.e., KFin Technologies Limited ("KFin").

For Strides' shareholders holding equity shares in physical form, OneSource shall consolidate such shares as unclaimed shares and credit them to a designated account titled "OneSource – Unclaimed Securities – Suspense Escrow Account".

These shares shall be transferred to the respective shareholders, once such shareholders demat their Strides' shares, and provide requisite information relating to their demat account to OneSource/Integrated (Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of OneSource).

Shareholders holding equity shares of Strides in physical form ("Physica

In order to enable transfer of shares from OneSource Suspense Account to Physica Shareholders Demat Account, we request you to kindly get your Strides' physical sharer dematerialised at the earliest OR request you to follow the processes mentioned below. Step 1 - Demat your Strides' shares by following the process detailed below

a. Form ISR 4 – Duly filled and signed.

- b. Forms ISR 1, ISR 2, ISR 3/SH13 Duly filled and signed and specimen signature duly
- c. Self-attested (along with date duly mentioned) photocopies of PAN and proof of
- Cancelled cheque leaf with name pre-printed / recent bank statement/ copy of ban passbook (The bank account should be same as mentioned in ISR1 and ISR2)
- e. Latest copy of Client Master List duly attested by DP.

Please note the format of aforesaid forms for demat of shares is uploaded on the website of the Company at <a href="https://www.strides.com/shareholders\_service\_request.html">https://www.strides.com/shareholders\_service\_request.html</a>.

Upon verification of the documents submitted, Company shall issue Letter of Confirmation to the Physical Shareholder, basis which such shareholder can submit to their DP for credit of Strides' shares.

In case the process involves Deletion of Name/ Transmission, additional documents a may be required have to be submitted

This communication may please be ignored in case you have recently sent your request fo dematerialization of shares.

Contact details of Kfin Technologies is as under:

KFIn Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited), Unit: Strides Pharma Science Limited

Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad – 500 032. Toll Free No.: 1800 309 4001

E-mall: elnward.ris@kfintech.com

Step 2 - Submit the request for transfer of shares from OneSource Suspense Account to Physical Shareholder's Demat Account by providing Client Master List of such shareholder's Demat Account duly attested by their DP to OneSource Intergated (RTA of OneSource).

Once the documents are received and in order, the process for credit of shares to dema

account of the shareholder is initiated through DIS.

Contact details of Integrated is as under:

M/s. Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited

Unit: Onesource Specialty Pharma Limited
Address: 2nd Floor, 'Kences Towers', No. 1 Ramakrishna Street,
North Usman Road, T. Nagar, Chennai – 600 017.
Ph: 044 - 28140801 to 28140803

Email ID: yuvraj@integratedindia.in; einward@integratedindia.in

Fractional Entitlement, if any, arising out of allotment of shares by OneSource to Strides' shareholders shall be consolidated and held in trust by "Catalyst Trusteeship Limited" on behalf of the shareholders entitled to such fractional entitlements. Catalyst shall hold such shares in trust for the specific purpose of selling the same in the

market at any time within 90 days from the date of allotment by OneSource

Upon completion of such sale. Catalyst shall distribute net sale proceeds of such shares (after deduction of the expenses incurred and applicable income tax) to the respective shareholders eligible for fractional entitlements.

Upon completion of demat process explained above, you may claim Fraction Entitlement, if any, from One Source. For any assistance, please feel free to reach out to Company at <a href="mailto:investors@strides.com">investors@strides.com</a>

einward.ris@kfintech.com. For Strides Pharma Science Limited

Place: Navi Mumbai Date: November 30, 2024

Manjula Ramamurthy Company Secretary ICSI Membership No. A30515



## स्टाईडस् फार्मा सायन्स लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : एल२४२३०एमएच१९९०पीएलसी०५७०६२ साआवार्य : एल२४२३०एमएब१९०पाएलसा०५७०६२ मॅ. कार्यालय : २०१, 'देवज्ञत', सेकटर-१७, वाशी, नवी मुंबई-४०० ७०३. इ. क. : +९१ २२ २७८९ २९४४ / ७७८९ ३९९९ कॉर्पों. कार्यालय : 'स्ट्राईडस् झाऊस', बिलेकाइळ्ळी, बाण्णेरायङ्गा रोड, बेंगल्ह-५६० ०७६. इ. क्र. : +९१ ८० ६७८४ ०००० / ६७८४ ०२९० सेक्साईट : www.atridea.com; ई-मेस : invoctore@etridoe.com

## रेकॉर्ड डेट ची सूचना

कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कंलम २३०-२३२ व त्याअंतर्गत बनवलेले नियमांन्यये स्ट्राईडस् फार्मा सायन्य निमिटेड (स्ट्राईडस्), स्टेरी सायन्स स्पेशॅन्टीज प्रायक्टेट लिमिटेड (स्टेरीसायन्स) आणि वनसोसं स्पेशॅन्टी फार्मा लिमिटेड (वनसोसं) व त्यांचे संबंधित धागधारक यांच्यातील च्यवरथेबी योजना ('योजना') १४ नोन्हेंबर्, २०२४ रोजी नामदार राष्ट्रीय कंपनी किमी

न्याचाधिकरण, मुंबई खंडपीठ-। (एनसीएलटी) कडून मंजूर झाली. वरील योजनेच्या संदर्भात आणि सेत्री (लिस्टींग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्वतोजर रिकायरमेंटरी) वराल योजनच्या सदमात आणि सर्चा (गिरस्ता जाल्यानास जेड डिन्स्याना स्वाधित स्वाधित स्वाधित स्वाधित स्वाधित स्वाधित पुरत्येशम्त, १०१५ च्या पेयुलेशन ४२ ला अनुस्तर, स्वाधित च्या संचालक मंडकारी १६ रोज्वेंबर, २०१४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत, योजनेअंतर्गत मोबदला म्हणून वनसोर्स कडून सममागांच्या बाटपासाठी कोण हकदार आहेत ते स्टूाईडस् चे सममागधारक ठरविण्यासाठी ६ डिसेंबर, २०१४ ('रिकॉर्ड डेट'') ही रेकॉर्ड डेट निश्चित केली आहे.

योजने अंतर्गत स्टाईडम् भागधारकांना समभागांच्या वाटपासाठी भाग हक्कदारी गुणोत्तर, स्टाईडसमध्ये भागधारकांनी धारण केलेल्या र. १०/- च्या दर १ (दोन) समभागांसाठी वनसोर्सचा प्रत्येकी रु. १/-

चा १ (एक) समभाग असे आहे. वनसोर्स कडून असे वाटप करण्यात आलेले समभाग यथावकाश योजनेत कळविल्याप्रमाणे बीएस तिमिटेड आणि गॅशनत रटॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंटिगा लिमिटेड तर सूनिनम्द केले जातील. वनसोर्स कडून डिमॅट स्वरुपांत रोखे जारी करणे

'गुंतवणुकदार सेवा विनंत्यांच्या बाबतीत डिमटेरिअलाईज्ड स्वरुपात रोख्यांचे निर्गमन'' यावरील २५ ुत्तवधुक्तद्वार सवा वननायन्त्र बाबाता इंग्डरात्वाराङ्ग्डर स्पंचार राज्या नागना नागता वात्रात्वार कार्नवार क्रि कार्नवारी, १०१२ दिनांकित सेबी सर्व्युत्तर आणि एनसीएलटी ने मंजुर केलिल्या पोजांनच्या चाचतीत, ज्यांचे डिपॉडिंग्डरी खाते तापशील कंपनीचे राजिस्ट्रार अंड शोआर ट्रान्स्फर एजंट म्हणजेच केफिन टेक्नॉलॉजीज लिमिटेड (''केफिन'') कडे नॉद्यले/ उपलब्ध असतील अशा स्ट्राईडस् च्या सममागधारकांना वन सोसंकडून डिमटेरिअलाईंग्ड स्वरुपत सममाग (''नवे सममाग'') जारी केले

जाताल. इत्यक्ष स्वरुपात समभाग धारण करणाऱ्या स्ट्राईडस् भागधारकांसाठी, वनसोर्स दावा न केलेले शेअर्स म्हणून अशा शेअर्स ना एकत्र करेल आणि त्यांना ''वन सोर्स-अनक्लेम्ड सिक्युगिटीज-सस्पेन्स एस्क्रो अकाऊंट'' शिर्षकाच्या एका निर्धारित खात्यामध्ये जमा करेल.

एकदा का अशा भागधारकांनी त्यांचे स्ट्राईडस शेअर्स डिमॅट केले आणि वनसोर्स/ इंटिग्रेटेड (वनसोर्स चे रिजस्ट्रार अँड रोअर ट्रान्स्कर एजंट) ना त्यांच्या डिमॅट खात्याशी संबंधि आवश्यक माहिती विली की, रे शेअर्स संबंधित भागधारकांकडे हस्तांतरित केले जातील.

प्रत्यक्ष स्वरुपांत स्ट्राईडस च सममाग आगण करणारे भागधारक (''प्रत्यक्ष मागधारक'') वृनसोर्स सस्पेन्स अकाऊंट मधून प्रत्यक्ष भागधारकांच्या डिमॅट अकाऊंटमध्ये शेअर्सचे हस्तांतरण शक्य अतितात सन्या अन्यात्र प्रभूत प्राचना नाग्यत्रात्र वा क्षात्र क्षेत्र क्षेत्र क्षात्र यात्र क्षेत्र हिमटीसिआताईण्ड करून कृष्याची विनंती करतो किंवा तुम्ही कृष्या खालील प्रक्रिया अनुसरा. टप्पा-१- खाली सविस्तर विलेल्या प्रक्रियेनुसर तुमचे स्ट्राईडस् शेअर्स डिमेंट करा :

फॉर्म आयएसआर ४- रितसर भरुन स्वाक्षरी केलेला.

बी. फॉर्म आयएसआर १, आयएसआर २, आयएसआर ३/ एसएच १३- आयएसआर २ रितसर भरून स्वाक्षरी कस्न वँक पॅनेजर ने नपुना स्वाक्षरी गशोनित साक्षांकित केलेली. सी. पॅन आणि पत्ता पुराव्याच्या स्व-साक्षांकित (रितसर नमूद केलेल्या तारखेसह) छायाप्रती.

ही. क्रि-प्रिंटेड नेम्/अलिकडचे बँक स्टेटमेंट/बँक पातचुकारी प्रग यासह रह केलेले धनादेश पान (बँक खाते आवएमआर १ व आवएमआर २ मध्ये नमूद केलेलेच हवे). ई. डीपो कडून रितसर साक्षांकित केलेल्या क्लायंट मास्टर लिस्टची अलिकडची प्रत.

कृपया https://www.strides.com/shareholders\_service\_request.html येथे कंपनीच्या वेबसाईटवर अपलोड केलेल्या शेअर्सचे डिमॅट करण्यासाठी उपरोक्त फॉर्म्सच्या नमुन्याची नोंद घ्या. दाखल केलेल्या दस्तावेजांची पडताळणी केल्यावर, कंपनी प्रत्यक्ष भागधारकांना सहमती पत्र जारी करेल, त्या आधारे असे भागधारक स्ट्राईडसचे शेअर्सच्या क्रेडिटसाठी त्यांच्या डीपीला

जर प्रक्रियेमध्ये नाम वगळणे/हस्तांतरण, अतिरिक्त दस्तावेज अशी आवश्यकता असेल तर ते साद

शेअर्सचे डिमटेरिअलायझेशन साठी तुम्ही हुन्नी तुमची विनंती पाठवली असेल तर हे दळणवळण कृपय र्निक्षत करा.

केफिन टेक्नॉलॉजीजचे संपर्क तपशील खालील प्रमाणे:

केफिन टेक्नॉलॉजीज लिमिटेड

(पूर्वीचे नाव केफिन टेक्नॉलॉजीज प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड)

युनिट: स्ट्राईडस फार्मा सायनस लिमिटेड सेलिनियम टॉवर बी, प्लॉट ३१-३२, गाजीबोवली, फायनान्शिअल डिस्ट्रीक्ट,

नानकरामगुडा, हैद्राबाद-५०००३२. टोल फ्री क्र.: १८००३०९४००१

टप्पा - ? त्यांच्या डीपीने रितसर साक्षांकित केलेली अशा भागधारकांच्या डिमॅट खात्याची क्लावंट मास्टर लिस्ट पुरवून प्रत्यक्ष भागधारकांच्या डिमॅट खात्यात वन सोर्स सस्पेन्स अकाकंटमधून शेअर्सच्या हस्तांतरणासाठी विनंती वनसोर्स/इंटिग्रेटेड (वनसोर्सचे आरटीए) कडे

एकदा का दस्तावेज सुयोग्यारत्या प्राप्त झाले की, डीआयएस मार्फत भागधारकांच्या डिमेंट खात्यात शेअर्स जमा करण्यासाठीची प्रक्रिया सुरू होईल.

इंटिग्रेटेडचे संपर्क तपशील खालीलप्रमाणेः मे. इंटिग्रेटेड रजिस्ट्री मॅनेजमेंट सर्व्हिसेस प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड

युनिटः वनसोर्स स्पेशालीटी फार्मा लिमिटेड पत्ताः २ रा मजला, ''केन्सेस टॉवर्स'', नं. १ रामक्रिष्ण स्ट्रीट,

नॉर्थ उस्मान रोड, टी. नगर, नेन्नई-६०००१७

दू.: ०४४-२८१४०८०१ ते २८१४०८०३ इमेल आयडी: <u>yuvraj@integratedindia.in; einward@integratedindia.in</u>

अंशिक हक्कदारी जर स्ट्राईडस भागधारकांना वनसोर्सकडून शेअर्सच्या वाटपामधून कोणतीही अंशिक हक्कदारी उद्भवत असेल तर ती एकत्रित केली जाईल व अशा अशिक हक्कांसाठी हक्कदार मागधारकांच्यावतीने ''कॅटॉलेस्ट ट्रस्टीशीप लिमिटेड'' कडून ट्रस्टमध्ये धारण केली जाईल.

्रू १८०० व्यासार्वे अर्थः वाराये वाराये वाराये वाराये वाराये वाराये विकाय वाराये वाराये वाराये वाराये वाराये वाराये वाराये वाराये विकाय वाराये वाराय

अशी विक्री पूर्ण झाल्यावर, कॅटीलस्ट अशा शेअर्स ची निव्वळ विक्री रकम (आलेला खर्च आणि प्रयोज्य आयकर वजा केल्यानंतर) अंशिक हक्षदारीसाठी पात्र संबंधित भागधारकांना वितरित करेल. वरील प्रमाणे दिमॅंट प्रक्रिया पूर्ण झाल्यावर, तुम्ही वनसोर्स कडून अंशिक हकदारीचा कोणताही दावा असल्यास तो कर शकता.

कोणत्याही सहाय्यासाठी, कृपया <u>investors@strides.com/einward.ris@kfintech.com</u> येथे कंपनीशी संपर्क साधु शकता.

सही/-

कंपनी सेकेटरी

ठिकाण : नवी मुंबई दिनांक : ३० नोव्हेंबर, २०२४ आयसीएसआय सभासदत्व क्र. ए ३०५१५